FORM PTO-1594 (Nodified)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp 4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
TM05/REV03

10.26.99

1

10-28-1999



Docket	No.:
--------	------

DOROT NO..

Tab settings → → → ▼	,
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten 101183	3614 .tached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ICI France SA	
	Name: Air Products & Chemicals, Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 7201 Hamilton Boulevard
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
■ Corporation-State France	City: Allentown State: PA ZIP: 18195
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Association
	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
Assignment	▼ Corporation-State Delaware
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: July 20, 1999	designation is attached: Uesignations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🛣 No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	D. Trademark Registration (40.(5)
75/293,774	
Additional numbers att	ached? 🗋 Yes 🗶 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Stephen D. Murphy, Esq.	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 400 Garden City Plaza	8. Deposit account number:
Onotifications. 400 Garden Chy Flaza	
	19-1013
City: Garden City State: NY ZIP: 11530	17-1013
DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE
0/27/1999 DNGUYEN 00000271 75293774	ISE THIS SPACE
1 FC:481 (40.00 OF)	
9. Statement and signature.	
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	\mathbb{Z}_{X}
Stephen D. Murphy	October 22, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
- ·	uper cheet attachments and decument:

TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ICI France SA, a corporation organized and existing under and by

virtue of the laws of France, having a place of business at 196 Rue Houdan, 92330 Sceaux, France,

hereinbelow called "Assignor", owns and has used in its business a certain trademark:

AMIETOL Serial No. 75/293,774

Filed: May 19, 1997

WHEREAS, Air Products & Chemicals, Inc. a corporation organized and existing

under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 7201

Hamilton Boulevard, Allentown, PA 18195-1501, U.S.A., hereinbelow called "Assignee" is desirous

of acquiring, as successor to the business of the Assignor, the entire right, title and interest in and

to the said trademark, and in and to any renewal and extensions that may be granted thereon, together

with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One

Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred unto the said Assignee, its

successor or assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said trademark, and in and to any

renewal and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business

connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

ICI FRANCE SA

Typewritten Name:

Title:

JEAN-REMY

tle: National

** TOTAL PAGE.03 **

July 20, 1999

Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser

400 Garden City Plaza Garden City, NY 11530

(516) 742-4343

Dated: